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26TH OPEN BELGIAN CHESS SOLVING CHAMPIONSHIP 2019

GEEL (BELGIUM)

SATURDAY, S OCTOBER 2019



26th Open Belgian Chess Solving Championship 2019

Date: Saturday, October 5th, 2018

Place: Geel, Belgium

System for both categories: 2 sessions of 120 minutes; 6 problems in every session
Points: 5 points for every problem; total 60 points

Selection problems: Luc Palmans

Director: Luc Palmans
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A. Jack Fenner
1st prize The Problemist, 1970

LTE3Y e 5,0
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Gerard Bouma
3rd prize British Chess Magazine, 1963

%%% ;/ 47 % ‘ / 1.Bcxc7!
| /%z/% /g% >2.8c6#
7 %/@% % 1 B4 2WXC3 e 1,0
/%7 4 47 %% A 47 1o E3 2.7XE3 e 1,0
;/%% /%% %9% L. 5xf2 2@%3 ..................................................... 1.0
/ Ag)%/ 2‘ . /% 1.RA4 2 W4 e 1,0

% A Y 1. €5 2.82C0F .o, 1,0
%%/ %% -
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—N°3 — Valentin Rudenko
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3rd place WCCT 4, 1992

1.9\f3 Wa7 2.5\d4 Wif7 3.0f5 Wa7 4.5 e3 W7
5.8b3 b4 6.0f5 Wa7 7.8)d4

7..2e4 8.d3+ DXA3 9.DG5F ..o 2,0
7.7 8.0 f3
8. a7 9. NXESF e, 1,5
8. XT3 9.8XT3 .ot 1,5
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Adolf Herberg
1st honourable mention Schach Echo, 1962
1.2D5+ A8 2.8D7 e 1,0
2..c1%¥ 3.2a6 e5 4.8¢6 Whil+ 5.BD6..c.cccceveenn. 1,0
5.5 6.D3 .o 1,0
6..06 T.E3 oo 1,0
T BIET7 8 BAOT ..o 1,0
8...5c8 9.2a6+ ©b8 10.2d8#
8...5he7 9.8d7+

* 1.8h3+? doc7; 1.58b7? e6

* ) 8c6? c1W 3.%b7 Whi; 2.8b8+2 dhe7: 2.8b72 c1W 3.8d7+ e

* 5. 8c6? Whs 6.5b6 W7 7.8d6+ el

* 6.£37 c4!; 6.2e8+? Wxe8 7.2xe8 hxe8 8.5bxcS5 he7 9.b4 (9.¢0d5
f6) 9..h5 10.d5 (10.b5 h4! 11.b6 ©d7) 10...6f6; 6.xc5?
Wfs 7.2e8+ e

* 6..e4 7.He8+ Wxe8 8.2xe8 ®xe8 9.¢hxc5
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Aleksandr Shvichenko
Problemist Yuga, 1997

1.b4 &xf3 2.¢2¢3 £g3 3.2h2 thed 4.85c2 Lel#
1.82c6 &f4 2.¢bd6 Bg3 3.8h3 hed 4.2d7 Bg6#

* 2 x 2,5 points.
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Friedrich Chlubna
3rd honourable mention The Problemist, 1983

1.2g2!
> 2. Wag+ hxcd 3.LF1+ (B2H) oo 1,25
1...coxcd 2.0d4+ bd3 3.1+ (Le2H) ... 1,25
I...e3 2.0¢5+ 6 3.8xF3+ (EXT3H) oo 1,25
1..fxg2 2.9g5+ dhxe5 3.Dxed+ (&xh5#).......... 1,25
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—N°7 — Ferenc Fleck
7 7 7 7 Ist-2nd prize Die Schwalbe 132 TT, 1961
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— N°8 — Juan L. Rossetti
7 T 7 4th prize The Problemist, 1970
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— N 9— Sergey Abramenko
% % % Shakhmatnaya Kompozitsija, 1999
% 3 / 7 / Las!
> 2. Hed3+ Be5 3.BXAS i 1,25
”””””” / 1...g3 2.8ed3+ $e5 3.8xd5+ ..o 1,25
/ ‘ / g /Z -g- 1...Bxf5 2.Bed+ dxed 3.Bod+ ..o 1,25
/ 2= 1..50b5 2. EcA+ dxcd 3.Bed+ ..oovvvoooreoeee 1,25
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—N°10 — Boris Badai
Tidskrift for Schack, 1964
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%% //% %%/ %% 5.DXN5 £3 6.6 oo 1,0
O 75 & 6..0c7 7.8xg7 De8+ 8.Hf8 £2 9.hxe8 f1H
vV 2 2 7 TOEXTOF .o, 2,0
" e - X ’
W Y Y 7 10...Wxf6 stalemate
5 D

* 1.Hd7? &e6+
* 2 Bxa8? &xh5
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Chris Feather
Hatchings 2, 1995
(version: “with thanks to Holger Helledie”)

1.We5 &h7 2.2g6 Bxb6+ 3.5 &xg6#
1.52d7 £g6 2.2f5 axb6 3.£e6 Le8#
1.5of6 2g8 2.5f8 exd4 3.2f7 Hgo#
1627 Hh8 2.88 &xb3+ 3.8 Exg8#

* 4 x 1,25 points.
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Jozef Havran
5th honourable mention Olympic Ty Istanbul, 2012
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1.5)b3!
> 2.0\hd+ Bxhd 3.802+
3...0xXg2 4.1+ (DXEIH) oo 1,0
3...8Xg2 4.2+ (LXC2H) oo 1,0

...cxd2 2.Wed+ Hxed 3.8c3+ Bxc3

oY R (s T S 1,0

...ed 2. Bfo+ 2xf6 3.8xf6+ Wxf6

4 XEAH (VXCAH) covvvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo 1,0

L 2xg2 2. WA+ exfd 3.8Bxc3+ Exc3

Y N (s 5 1,0
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—N°1— Robert Oehlschliger
/ / / / Vorwiirts, 1919
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— N° 2 — Jouwert H. Turkstra
§in % 3rd honourable mention The Problemist, 1970
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/ / @ / / Casopis Ceskych Sachistii, 1906
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—N°4— Fedir Kapustin & Isaak Kavnatsky
77, 2nd honourable mention Probleemblad, 1993
B
/ Y %% R
/% . 0 % 1...gf7 2@g7 ......................................................... @
/ y// y/ 1..8286 2. W6 @
/ > (%ég% 1o A5 265 oo @
» %// /{,,,,/% 1..§c4 2.%03 ......................................................... @
AR | e
> }/ _ %8 _
% B n

*@=1,0/2,0/2,5/3,0/4,0/5,0 points

5+6
—N°5— Andris Skuja
2nd prize Sahs Shakhmaty Riga, 1970
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Ziiricher Tagesanzeiger, 2007

L B8 s 1,0
L BXC8 207 e, 3,0
2. BXAT 3.DXCEDF oot 1,0

3. 507 4.5)xe7 +—

* 1.Bxe7? Bgl+ 2.Wxgl/dxgl; 1.Wa7+? dhxa7 2.8xe7 Eb8
* 1...¢bxb7 2.Bxg8 Wel+ 3.8gl
*2...¢he7 3.bxc8W+ hxce8 4.Wxe7
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—N°7 — Werner Speckmann
FIDE Revue, 1963
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Guy W. Chandler

Lst prize Manchester Weekly Times, 1910
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7 7 7 7 4th prize Europe Echecs, 1966
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—N°11 — Erich Brunner
% Vossische Zeitung, 1929
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—N°12 — Paul Michelet

% % % % Diagrammes, 2003

- g/ %/ /@ 7 b S B R

””” 3..0%X0h2 4.d8W .o 1,0

// // // // / % m4...ixd8. stalemate
% / / / * * 1.8b2? h2 2.8xh2 Hf3+
// / 2 % % 1..4c7 2.chgd

W aw




€9°01-
8-
08°6-
9¢C-
089-
9T°¢
LT
w6'L
Lyl
999
IT'TT

000

01¢
0€T
0ve
6€T
0ve
0¥C
[4%4
S0T
6¢€C
67T

90T

L0°LT81
96'1.81
687161
66°000C
0T°elte
89°80T¢C
LLTTVC
86¥ie
I AT 44
LY LLYT
7€°00S¢

¥9°L95C

61
1c
ST
0¢
[43
S'LE
§'6¢
(474
i
Sy

0S

0¥C
0¥C
0¥c
8¢€T
0¥C
0¥C
L€T
€€T
S0T
0¥c
0¥C
(44

0ZI
0TI
0ZI
0TI
0ZI
8TL
0CI
611
0cI
0T

0TI

(44
14
STLT
SL'6T
SLYE

6¢

SL6¥
0S
19
4]
sS

0TI

0Tt

0ZI
0Tt
0ZI
0Tt
(18!
S8

0T
P01

v#

¥#S

€#

G

STT
Fi4
STT

SC

€#H

#

<#

#

#

€#

[49
(U1
01
611
01
0TI
14181
S8
0Tt
60T
98

#

0 S 0
0 S !
S S 0
0 S 0
S 0 S
1 S S
S S 1
S S S
S - S
S - S
S S S

0ct G S

0Tt 0 -
0ct S -
81T - S

0ZI SC S
0c1 S -
LIT S S
0c1 S S
0TI S S
0zt S S
0TI S S
0Tt S S

€#S  T#H

vy daoan

<#

ST

ST
ST

0T#

wn

#

€#

Tdd

Td49

ddIN
Td49

qeeTovt LVT

diN
Tdd
diIN
Td4d

6€°€L9T Tdd

#

ddIN

LVPITT
78'090¢

LLYITT
§8°¢€50C
¥L'S9¢C
9G°LETT
0%'LvCe
00°cLTe
6€°CTVC
¥L'0¢e€T
L0°1STC

¥9°L95C

NI

NA

JAE!
WO
WO
WO

so[ ‘suewsAngy
addag ‘s19399q
WIM TPA
UBTO[ )IANYORIIA
sue( ‘sdnftp

ue( ‘s1opfrug
SLIYD) ‘SO
S)ITG MNIIID)
2qoY 9zna[g
PIeAM ‘US[POIS

19) SURY “UIIA

IT
(U

ddIN
Tdd
AAS
ddIN
dIN
NIT
diIN
T44d
i)
Mokt
ddIN
149

U0Y] ‘USSSTUISIIA
[92IBIA YOI UeA
preyory ‘seiqoq
ueA IO “uliy
SUBH] “20IqUII)
sn(LnTw( “eyud0yD)
9p ueyo[ 1og
Apuy swoQ

SOYIN ‘so[nodoIrprg
ASIpuy ‘AOUBAT[S
JloQ ‘uuewIsSIAp\

Appq ‘s109g uep

Cl

11

0T






